

CR- 176/23

Order No. 02

Dated. 05.12.23

Record is taken up for S/A.

Complainant, Ruma Chakraborty Saha is present by hazira. The complainant is examined on SA under section 200 Cr.P.C wherein she stated that she had filed an Affidavit in chief (On S/A) before court.

Perused the initial affidavit in chief (On S/A), petition of complaint and other materials on record.

Heard. Considered.

It appears that there is sufficient ground to proceed against the accused person namely Banamali Biswas for the offences punishable under section 138 of N.I. Act, 1881.

Accordingly issue process against the accused person.

Requisites to be put in by the complainant, at once.

**Fix 20.01.24 for S/R and appearance.**

(D/C)

SD. Tanim Das  
ACJM, Dinhata

SD. Tanim Das  
ACJM, Dinhata  
WB 00951