

CR- 176/23

Order no. 03

Date: 20.01.24

The case is fixed for S/R and app.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

Accused Banamali Biswas has surrendered before this court by filing a bail petition and prayed for bail on the ground stated herein. He is taken into custody.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides.

Considering all aspect and the materials forthcoming in the case record, the bail prayer is allowed.

The accused person may find bail of Rs. 4,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 2,000/- each I.D to J.C.

If on bail, to 25.01.24 for app and plea.

---

SD. Tanim Das  
ACJM, Dinhata

SD. Tanim Das  
ACJM, Dinhata