

C.R. 176/23 (Reg. no. 176/23)

Present : Smt. Sremoyee Chakraborty, A.C.J.M., Dinhata, Coochbehar.

Order no. 12 dt. 11.07.25.

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A.

No E/R of W/A is received.

The W/A is pending since the year 2024.

Perused the non execution report.

This is a case U/S 138 of N.I.Act.

In such situation, I am of my considered view that the **warrant officer of Dhupguri P.S is very much negligent in discharging of his official duties as well as the execution of warrant.**

In such circumstances, **Warrant Officer of Dhupguri PS is directed to appear personally and to explain in writing the reason for non compliance of Court's order.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C Dhupguri P.S. through S.P Jalpaiguri.

Fix 14.08.25 for personal appearance of Warrant Officer of P.S Dhupguri with written explanation.

(D/C by me)

Sd. S. Chakraborty
ACJM, Dinhata

Sd. S. Chakraborty
ACJM, Dinhata