

**C.R. Case No. 176 of 2023
(Registration No. 176/2023)**

Present: Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata in-Charge of ACJM, Dinhata

Order No. 15

Date: 19.09.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Complainant is present by hazira.

Accused person on c/b is present by hazira..

Ld. Regular P.O. is 'on leave'.

Matter is adjourned.

Fix 10.10.2025 for Evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar i/c

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar i/c