

C.R. Case No. 176 of 2023
(Registration No. 176/2023)
Present: Sri Pranay Subba (WB01225), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 16

Date: 10.10.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Complainant is present and files documents by firisti.

Sole accused person on C/B is also present.

Complainant is examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-1.

Let the original cheque being no. 032310 be marked as Exbt. P-1, original bank deposit slip dt. 17.10.2023 be marked as Exbt. P-2, Return memo of the Bandhan Bank be marked as Exbt. P-3, original postal receipt dt. 01.11.2023 be marked as Exbt. P-5 and print out of track report be marked as Exbt. P-6.

Fix 16.12.2025 for Further evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar