

CR case no. 176/23 (Reg. 176/23)

Present : Sri. Pratyay Pal, A.C.J.M. (I/C), Dinhata, Coochbehar.

Order no. 19

dated 09.03.26.

Today is fixed for show-cause by complainant.

Complainant is present by filing hazira and also prays for time to file show-cause.

Accused person is also present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.O. is engaged in SIR duty vide Ld. District Judge's order dt. 46/A dt. Coochbehar, 07.03.26.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 08.04.26 for show-cause by complainant.

D/C by me,

Sd/- Sri. Pratyay Pal

ACJM (I/C), Dinhata

Sd/- Sri. Pratyay Pal

ACJM (I/C), Dinhata